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February 13, 2018

Dear Ms. Cosio Carballo:

On behalf of the Miami-Dade County League of Cities President Oliver G. Gilbert, III, I
am pleased to inform you that Tim Daubert, Councilman of the Town of Miami Lakes and
Vice Mayor Frank Caplan of the Village of Key Biscayne have been re-appointed to
represent the League on the South Florida Regional Planning Council (SFRPC).

If you have any questions, need additional information please do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,

Richard Kuper, Esq.
Executive Director
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c.c. The Honorable Oliver G. Gilbert, III
President, MDCLC
The Honorable Tim Daubert
The Honorable Frank Caplan



i, Rick Scott

i 45th Governor of Florida

Gov. Scott Reappoints Mario Bailey to South Florida
Regional Planning Council

On October 17, 2017, in Recent Appointments, by Staff

TALLAHASSEE, Fla. — Today, Governor Rick Scott announced the reappointment of Mario
Bailey to the South Florida Regional Planning Council.

Bailey, 36, of Miami, is the Senior Government Relations Consultant at Becker and Poliakoff
Law Firm. He received his bachelor’s degree from the University of Alabama. He is reappointed
for a term beginning October 17, 2017 and ending October 1, 2019.

This appointment is subject to confirmation by the Florida Senate.
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Gov. Scott Reappoints Two to
South Florida Regional Planning Council

TALLAHASSEE, Fla. — Today, Governor Rick Scott announced the reappointment of
two to the South Florida Regional Planning Council.

Sandra Walters, of Sugarloaf Key, is the president and CEO of SWC, Inc. She is
reappointed for a term beginning February 1, 2018, and ending October 1, 2018.

Patricia Asseff, of Hollywood, is the owner of Asseff Realty, LLC. She is reappointed for
a term beginning February 1, 2018, and ending October 1, 2019.

These appointments are subject to Senate confirmation.
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From: Williams, Asa (Federal) [mailto:AWilliams@eda.gov]

Sent: Friday, February 9, 2018 11:00 AM

To: lhurner@ufl.edu; carltonh@usf.edu; mwuerstle@swfrpc.org; ckammerer@swfrpc.org; nplace@ufl.edu;
smcpherson@cfrpc.org; cknowles@cfrpc.org; dcrater@iedconline.org; Isabel Cosio Carballo
<isabelc@sfrpc.com>; Natalia Neira <NNeira@sfrpc.com>; ceo@floridakeysmarathon.com; Alyssa Wood
<AWood@sfrpc.com>; psteed@cfrpc.org; Iknight@iedconline.org; kelly.conklinpenwell@fkcc.edu;
pgeist@unf.edu; chaworth@fgcu.edu; sspecht@fgcu.edu; randy@tbrpc.org;
Grey.Dodge@deo.myflorida.com

Cc: Thomas.Donnelly@fema.dhs.gov; Erin.Gillespie@deo.myflorida.com; Natalia Neira
<NNeira@sfrpc.com>; Sean@tbrpc.org; Betancourt-Alicia@monroecounty-fl.gov; jonel.hein@sba.gov;
Ronald.brunner@sba.gov; tina.davis@sba.gov; althea.harris@sba.gov; leon.koyama@sba.gov;
rabon.lewis@sba.gov; twylaleigh@ufl.edu; Betancourt-Alicia@monroecounty-fl.gov; Joy Wilkins
<joy@servingcommunities.net>; Vaday, Gregory (Federal) <GVaday@eda.gov>;
Thomas.Donnelly@fema.dhs.gov; Mertins, Lee (Federal) <LMertins@eda.gov>

Subject: 2018 ECONOMIC RECOVERY AND RESILIENCY EFFORTS FOLLOWING HURRICANE IRMA WORKSHOP

Good Morning to All;

| hope that everyone is well...l just wanted to take this time to let each one of you know how much |
appreciate all of the effort and dedication that you have put into making these Workshops a success. You
have in just over five weeks interacted with people that you may have never met; then you organized,
creatively put together an agenda, obtained venues, created on-line registrations, put together great looking
flyers, advertised and have done much, much more than what | had envisioned. This shows what true
professionals you are, from an idea to the launching on Monday 12 February in Fort Myers, six Workshops
that will end the week in Crystal River, then pick up again on the 27" in Marathon. Each one of us have
done and will do our part to help inform the community that we are here to help them build resilience into
their recovery efforts. | know these Workshops will be successful...So please know that these Workshops
have brought together local, regional, state, federal agencies and national organizations to collectively work
together for one cause and that is to provide guidance to our communities. Again, | appreciate you, | value
your input and | am grateful for your willingness to give of yourselves and your organizations. Thank You
Very, Very Much!!!

Asa R. Williams

Civil Engineer/Project Manager

U. S. Department of Commerce

Economic Development Administration
Atlanta Regional Office

401 West Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 1820
Atlanta, GA 30308

404-730-3821 Desk
404-809-8419 EDA Cell
404-730-3025 Fax

Join EDA’s mailing list today to get the latest agency news and grant opportunity information!

EDA's Mission: To lead the federal economic development agenda by promoting innovation and
competitiveness, preparing American regions for growth and success in the worldwide economy.
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